

Atty. Docket No.: 0091-0137P

11-23-23	rage 1 of 1
To the 1022970	HEET SHEET
To the 102297015 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): [FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name] MAGNUSSON, Claes 1 - 22 - 02 , , , Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MOBELLA INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 4707, 140 th Ave North, Suite 317 City: Clearwater State: Florida ZIP: 33762 Country: USA Postal Code: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO
Execution Date: September 5, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s). 5,779,287
Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed? YES NO 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account,
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448
Country: USA	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James M. Slattery, #28,380 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No. November 22, 2002 Date Dat	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Two (2)	
/2002 LNUELLER 00000140 5779287	

01 FC:0021

JMS/slb

(Rev. 02/11/02)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, CLAES MAGNUSSON, a citizen of Sweden, residing at 23 McKay Road, Wimbledon, London, Great Britain, SW20-OHT, is the owner of the following U.S. Patent:

U.S. Patent No. 5,779,287

WHEREAS, MOBELLA INC., having its principal place of business at 4707, 140th Ave North, Suite 317, Clearwater, Fl. 33762, USA, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (1\$) to us in hand paid by said MOBELLA INC., and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, CLAES MAGNUSSON, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to MOBELLA INC. said inventions and the Letters Patent aforesaid and any reissue of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by said MOBELLA INC. for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent of the United States are granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

by

S Sept 2002

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/22/2002 REEL: 013516 FRAME: 0460